

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**

**Complete Spare Parts List of  
Robe Ecolor 250 XT**

13020015	Ballast 686824/5060Hz - 250W
99010475	Barn door module
11010538	Base - beige
19030016	Base - beige
17040086	Base of adaptor
13050270	Cable grommet BVBV-M207
13050399	Cable grommet BVOV-P167
13050401	Cable grommet M20/90 PMAFIX black
13050360	Cable grommet PG 16 - black
13050272	Cable hose
13050186	Capacitor 35M/250V
13050667	Capacitor 35M/250V TC 844 PS TeCap
13050276	Clip of cable grommet PMAFIX
11010611	Cover of base - beige
14060019	Covering glass
14070006	Dichro 60x60 convers TC 32LT
14070055	Dichro shaped cyan SW570
14070056	Dichro shaped magenta SL4763
14070057	Dichro shaped yellow LW520
17040033	Dimmer flanged
99010430	Effect fillet No.1
99010431	Effect fillet No.2
99010432	Effect fillet No.3
99010433	Effect fillet No.4
16030020	FAN PAPST 80x80x38
17040070	Fillet with nut A
17040071	Fillet with nut B
11010592	Foot
19030015	Front box - beige
14060022	Frost-glass 60mm
13050362	Gasket of cable grommet
13050275	Gasket of cable grommet PMA
13050274	Gasket of cable tube PMA
17030081	Gasket of cover of base
17030080	Gasket of front box
17030079	Gasket of rear cover
17030150	Gasket ring
17030155	Gasket, set
14060023	Glass - lenghtwise milled
12050137	Guide
11010511	Holder of electronic
11010738	Holder of fan

17040037	Holder of socket GY 95
11010510	Holder pf transformer and capacitor
13040511	IC EEPROM 24C64 Ecolor 250 XT/E V 1.0/IC3
13040512	IC PIC 12C509A Ecolor 250 XT V1.0/IC2
13040514	IC PIC 16C57 Ecolor 250 XT V1.0 IC4
13040513	IC PIC 17C43 Ecolor 250 XT V 1.0/IC1
13050294	Igniter NI200S BAG
99010427	Lamelle colouring Cyan - assembled
99010428	Lamelle colouring Magenta - assembled
99010429	Lamelle colouring Yellow - assembled
13050187	Lamp socket GY 95 Bender 999
14030010	Lens D150 Fresnel
11010452	Module of reflector
18040013	Nut M10 black
18040005	Nut M3 black
18040001	Nut M4 black
18040012	Nut M5 black
18040014	Nut M8 silver
18040003	Nut selflock M5
18540011	Nut selflock M8
18040011	Nut selflock M8 silver
17030153	O ring for 13050399
13030007	PCB Main EXT252 (without PIC)
12050047	Plastic block 1
19030013	Rear box - beige
19030014	Rear cover - beige
14010012	Reflector D85 L56 drilled 4x24
17030083	Rubber base
17030142	Rubber d7 L22
18010058	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x14
18010062	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x20
18010071	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x45
18010035	Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x8
18010079	Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x14
18510079	Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x14
18010054	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x10
18010031	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x16
18010008	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8
18010037	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x10
18510037	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x10
18010060	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x12
18010015	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8
18010002	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x35
18010007	Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5
18510127	Screw hexagon M10x30
18510064	Screw hexagon M4x50
18010084	Screw hexagon M5x75

18060053	Screw knurled M3x6
12050142	Screw knurled M5x10
18510144	Screw M6x12
18510074	Screw M8x25
18020005	Screw self-tapping 39x65
18510020	Screw socket head cap M5x12
18510129	Screw socket head cap M5x18
18510099	Screw socket head cap M5x25
18510085	Screw socket head cap M8x12
11010455	Shielding of stepper motor
11010610	Side plate - beige
12020075	Spacer D12xD53xL5
12020056	Spacer D8xD4xL3
12020058	Spacer D8xD4xL33
12020001	Spacer D8xD4xL5
12020005	Spacer D8xD4xL8
12020046	Spacer D8xD6xL4
12010013	Spacer D8xL27 2xM4
12010057	Spacer D8xL40 2xM4
12010016	Spacer D8xL82 2xM4
12010018	Spacer D8xL93 2xM4
13050076	Spade terminal 6.3 mm
13050428	Spade terminal NUC 68-M4
17030051	Spring compressive 125xD85xL25
16010004	Stepper motor 17HS0032BM (1Axis)
16010002	Stepper motor 17HS0032BM (2Axis)
11010457	Stiffener of fresnel
17040069	Support of CMY filters with flange
13050113	Terminal end 7600-02/04
13050171	Terminal end 7610-03/04
13010026	Transformer TRONIC 0100064
13010065	Transformer TRONIC 0105017
18050021	Washer M10
18050001	Washer M3 black
18050009	Washer M3 selflock - black
18050002	Washer M4 black
18050025	Washer M4 nickel
18050003	Washer M4 selflock - black
18050010	Washer M4 star - black
18050007	Washer M5 black
18550007	Washer M5 brass
18050006	Washer M5 selflock - black
18050023	Washer M5 silver
18050014	Washer M5 star - black
18050012	Washer M8 star - black
18050017	Washer M9 - large
13170153	Wires set f. Ecolor 250 XT 120V Power

13170118 Wires set f. Ecolor 250 XT 230V Power  
13170112 Wires set f. Ecolor 250 XT without Power-wires

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>  
[www.lightspares.com](http://www.lightspares.com) | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**